
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7483
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
PRIVATE POWER PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
CHADA SURESH REDDY

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether two power projects proposed to be set up in private sector at Rangareddy and Nalgonda districts of Andhra Pradesh are pending for clearance with the Union Government; and

(b) the time by which the said projects are likely to be accorded approval?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : No proposal for establishment of power projects by private sector in these districts is pending for accord o f Techno-Economic Clearance by the Central Electricity Authority.

(b) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

